Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KREATECH BIOTECHNOLOGY B.V.	10/05/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAPID MEDICAL DIAGNOSTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	1666 Kennedy Causeway, Suite 401	
City:	Miami Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33141	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5817473
Patent Number:	6416962
Patent Number:	6733983
Application Number:	10174494
Application Number:	10739457

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-467-9600

Email: mmm@townsend.com
Correspondent Name: Steven W. Parmelee

Address Line 1: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP

Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Flr.

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Masha M. Martinenko

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 015215 FRAME: 0019

500008582

581747

. \$200 T

: • source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015215 FRAME: 0020

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KREATECH BIOTECHNOLOGY B.V., a company organized under the laws of The Netherlands, doing business and having their mailing address at No. 20, Vlierweg, NL-1032 LG Amsterdam, The Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is sole assignee of the patents/applications described and set forth in Appendix A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, RAPID MEDICAL DIAGNOSTICS, INC., a Florida corporation, doing business and having their mailing address at 1666 Kennedy Causeway, Suite 401, Miami Beach, FL 33141, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under the inventions and applications and in any Letters Patents and Registrations granted on the same.

WHEREAS (a) The ASSIGNOR is the sole registered owner of the patents or patent applications listed in the Appendix attached hereto ("the Patents").

(b) The parties hereto have agreed that the Patents should be transferred by the ASSIGNOR to the ASSIGNEE for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

WITNESSED as follows:

In consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the ASSIGNOR as beneficial owner has assigned, and by these presents does assign to ASSIGNEE: (1) the entire right, title and interest in the Patents; (2) the entire right, title and interest to any Letters Patents, divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongation or extensions of the Patents; and (3) all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant of any Letters Patents therefrom free from all encumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in receipt of any infringement of the Patents which may have occurred prior to the date hereto.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, as assigned of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over.

PATENT REEL: 015215 FRAME: 0021 AND SAID ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that we will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representative, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to us respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said Letters Patents in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patents or disclaimers relating thereto shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers.

KREATECH BIOTECHNOLOGY B.V.

BY A ALTIHK

Title: CEO

IN WITNESS, RAPID MEDICAL DIAGNOSTICS, INC. has accepted this assignment on the day and year so indicated.

RAPID MEDICAL DIAGNOSTICS, INC

D-4--

60319768 vI

RECORDED: 10/05/2004

APPENDIX A

Netherlands Application No. 9202197; filed December 17, 1992 PCT Application No. PCT/NL93/00270; filed December 17, 1993

U.S. Patent No. 5,817,473; issued October 6, 1998

European Patent No. 0 674 766 B1; issued April 26, 2000; validated in:

Austria, Belgium, Switzerland, Germany, Denmark, Spain, France, United Kingdom, Greece, Ireland, Italy, Luxemburg, Monaco, The Netherlands, Portugal, and Sweden

European Application No. 97203851.7; filed December 8, 1997

PCT Application No. PCT/NL98/00701; filed December 8, 1998

Canadian Application No. 2313214; filed December 8, 1998

Chinese Patent Application No. 98813534.5; filed December 8, 1998

European Application No. 98958404.0; filed December 8, 1998

Japanese Application No. 2001-524669; filed December 8, 1998

Mexican Application No. 5608; filed December 8, 1998

Australian Patent No. 761456; issued September 8, 2003

New Zealand Patent No. 504803; issued September 8, 2003

U.S. Application No. 10/174,494; filed June 18, 2002

U.S. Patent No. 6,416,962; issued September 5, 2002

U.S. Application No. 10/739,457; filed December 17, 2003

U.S. Patent No. 6,733,983; issued May 11, 2004